
2022-2023 Idaho State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-19   Conf: 6-12   Home: 5-7   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Bourne, Callie 29-29 1038 35.8 180-448 .402 28-98 .286 68-119 .571 50 148 198 6.8 65 1 123 111 7 32 456 15.7
03 Garnett, Finley 14-14 391 27.9 57-131 .435 19-49 .388 26-31 .839 29 34 63 4.5 39 0 24 56 3 16 159 11.4
04 Bello, Laura 30-21 834 27.8 140-334 .419 0-0 .000 58-91 .637 95 192 287 9.6 88 2 19 71 33 23 338 11.3
11  Boswell, Carsyn 30-29 911 30.4 60-207 .290 38-137 .277 22-26 .846 14 52 66 2.2 48 0 45 36 4 18 180 6.0
01 Spink, Kacey 26-17 776 29.8 65-177 .367 3-29 .103 17-30 .567 53 100 153 5.9 82 4 59 46 18 48 150 5.8
02 Collman, Camryn 25-1 348 13.9 30-72 .417 24-57 .421 19-20 .950 3 14 17 0.7 19 0 6 11 1 11 103 4.1
05 Burks, Bridee 28-13 550 19.6 33-109 .303 8-41 .195 21-32 .656 22 42 64 2.3 57 1 30 52 0 25 95 3.4
22 Covello, Sophia 30-17 669 22.3 27-90 .300 16-49 .327 14-19 .737 16 45 61 2.0 64 4 39 40 4 26 84 2.8
30 Murillo, Ivvana 9-9 118 13.1 8-26 .308 0-0 .000 1-10 .100 8 10 18 2.0 18 0 2 10 0 3 17 1.9
21 Flor, Mia 29-0 176 6.1 19-43 .442 1-10 .100 14-18 .778 17 26 43 1.5 26 0 1 19 4 4 53 1.8
24 Wright, Halle 14-0 67 4.8 3-25 .120 3-13 .231 10-14 .714 5 7 12 0.9 8 0 2 9 1 4 19 1.4
13 Kowalska, Martyna 12-0 37 3.1 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 3 5 0.4 6 0 1 1 2 1 9 0.8
33 Bevington, Sydney 24-0 110 4.6 4-26 .154 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 11 25 36 1.5 7 0 6 2 2 4 11 0.5
Total 30 6025 200.8 630-1697 .371 140-483 .290 274-418 .656 381 757 1138 37.9 527 12 357 489 79 215 1674 55.80
Opponents 6025 200.8 604-1604 .377 195-630 .310 346-483 .716 285 728 1013 33.8 474 6 350 464 80 271 1749 58.30

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 1674 1749
    Points Per Game 55.8 58.3
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 630-1697 604-1604
    Field Goal Pct .371 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-483 195-630
    3PT FG Pct .290 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-418 346-483
    FT Pct .656 .716
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 11.5
REBOUNDS 1138 1013
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 357 350
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.7
TURNOVERS 489 464
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 215 271
    Steals Per Game 7.2 9.0
BLOCKS 79 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 10,796 14,664
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-900 15-978
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-109

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Idaho St. 405 398 416 442 13 1674
Opponents 471 384 447 438 9 1749

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 62-42 782
11/12/22 at Southern California L 42-75 561
11/15/22 at UC Santa Barbara L 52-54 187
11/20/22 at Washington L 39-56 3,859
11/22/22 MONTANA TECH W 63-39 812
11/25/22 at San Diego L 57-58 671
11/26/22 vs California Baptist W 61-55 174
12/03/22 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 58-54 853
12/07/22 at Utah Valley W 64-48 263
12/20/22 at UCF L 50-67 342
12/21/22 vs Loyola Chicago L 44-56 152

* 12/29/22 at Northern Ariz. W 69-64 173
* 12/31/22 at Northern Colo. W 63-42 665
* 01/07/23 WEBER ST. W 65-52 993
* 01/12/23 MONTANA ST. L 57-60 1,018
* 01/14/23 MONTANA L 68-77 1,036
* 01/19/23 at Sacramento St. L 52-66 397
* 01/21/23 at Portland St. L 47-48 432
* 01/26/23 EASTERN WASH. L 58-71 843
* 01/28/23 IDAHO L 61-68 1,003
* 02/04/23 at Weber St. W 57-41 624
* 02/06/23 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 54-64 874
* 02/09/23 at Montana W 55-54 2,418
* 02/11/23 at Montana St. L 53-70 2,107
* 02/16/23 PORTLAND ST. W 59-43 752
* 02/18/23 SACRAMENTO ST. L 62-75 968
* 02/23/23 at Idaho L 54-60 1,282
* 02/25/23 at Eastern Wash. L 44-64 683
* 02/27/23 NORTHERN COLO. L 46-53 862

03/04/23 vs Portland St. L 58-73 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Idaho State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 2-7   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Bourne, Callie 18-18 653 36.3 127-320 .397 19-69 .275 48-86 .558 32 91 123 6.8 49 1 77 66 4 13 321 17.8
03 Garnett, Finley 3-3 90 30.0 17-40 .425 5-18 .278 8-10 .800 5 9 14 4.7 7 0 7 8 1 3 47 15.7
04 Bello, Laura 18-18 531 29.5 84-214 .393 0-0 .000 36-62 .581 60 112 172 9.6 54 1 16 41 22 17 204 11.3
11  Boswell, Carsyn 18-17 567 31.5 41-123 .333 23-76 .303 21-23 .913 13 28 41 2.3 33 0 30 15 3 6 126 7.0
01 Spink, Kacey 16-10 484 30.3 40-111 .360 2-18 .111 11-17 .647 30 64 94 5.9 52 3 41 31 14 26 93 5.8
02 Collman, Camryn 18-0 277 15.4 21-55 .382 17-42 .405 16-17 .941 3 13 16 0.9 13 0 6 11 0 8 75 4.2
22 Covello, Sophia 18-15 509 28.3 21-67 .313 14-40 .350 13-17 .765 15 33 48 2.7 48 3 28 27 3 14 69 3.8
05 Burks, Bridee 16-9 270 16.9 13-53 .245 2-19 .105 10-14 .714 15 23 38 2.4 31 1 9 21 0 15 38 2.4
21 Flor, Mia 18-0 128 7.1 13-30 .433 1-9 .111 7-10 .700 10 23 33 1.8 18 0 0 14 4 3 34 1.9
24 Wright, Halle 2-0 10 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 1 3 4 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
13 Kowalska, Martyna 7-0 19 2.7 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 1 0 2 1 7 1.0
33 Bevington, Sydney 15-0 62 4.1 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 16 21 1.4 3 0 3 1 2 3 7 0.5
Total 18 3600 200.0 382-1030 .371 83-292 .284 177-270 .656 231 452 683 37.9 311 9 218 249 55 109 1024 56.89
Opponents 3600 200.0 371-943 .393 126-367 .343 204-289 .706 152 453 605 33.6 291 5 212 259 47 130 1072 59.56

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 1024 1072
    Points Per Game 56.9 59.6
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 382-1030 371-943
    Field Goal Pct .371 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-292 126-367
    3PT FG Pct .284 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 177-270 204-289
    FT Pct .656 .706
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 683 605
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 218 212
    Assists Per Game 12.1 11.8
TURNOVERS 249 259
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 109 130
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.2
BLOCKS 55 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 8,349 8,781
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-928 9-976
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Idaho St. 251 245 261 267 1024
Opponents 310 222 286 254 1072

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  Northern Ariz. W 69-64 173
12/31/22 at  Northern Colo. W 63-42 665
01/07/23 WEBER ST. W 65-52 993
01/12/23 MONTANA ST. L 57-60 1018
01/14/23 MONTANA L 68-77 1036
01/19/23 at  Sacramento St. L 52-66 397
01/21/23 at  Portland St. L 47-48 432
01/26/23 EASTERN WASH. L 58-71 843
01/28/23 IDAHO L 61-68 1003
02/04/23 at  Weber St. W 57-41 624
02/06/23 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 54-64 874
02/09/23 at  Montana W 55-54 2418
02/11/23 at  Montana St. L 53-70 2107
02/16/23 PORTLAND ST. W 59-43 752
02/18/23 SACRAMENTO ST. L 62-75 968
02/23/23 at  Idaho L 54-60 1282
02/25/23 at  Eastern Wash. L 44-64 683
02/27/23 NORTHERN COLO. L 46-53 862


